NSL - 7816 Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED:

01/14/19 REVIEWER: LRL TYPE: NSL APP NO: pLELl 901533545

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ST
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - k o AN
1220 South S§t. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ;

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant; OXY USA INC. OGRID Number: 16696
Well Name: SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H API: 30-015-45153
Pool: PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP Pool Code: 98220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

IEINSL D NSP(PR‘OJECT AREA) I:l NSP[FRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[ll]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[IoHCc [Olcte Opic Opc Oois oM
[ 1] Injection — Disposal - Pressure Increase — Enhanced Qil Recovery

LIWFX  [JPMX [JswD [JIPl [JEOR []PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[@ Offset operators or lease holders I—_—I Notice Complete
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[] Application requires published notice Cortent
D.m Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. [m Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. [] Surface owner
G.[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No nofice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
nofifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

01/14/2019
SARAH CHAPMAN Date

Print or Type Name
(713) 350-4997

Q % Phone Number
\ % JL SARAH_CHAPMAN@OXY.COM

Sighature e-mail Address




/"
G Pl , Suite 110
gy OXY USA Inc i) by o

January 14, 2019

New Mexico OQil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attention: Leonard Lowe

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location
Sunrise MDPI 8-5 Federal Com 176H — Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Surface — 592° FNL 1299’ FEL Unit A Sec 17 T24S R31E
First Take Point - 100" FSL 440° FEL Unit P Sec 8 T24S R31E
Last Take Point — 100° FSL 440° FEL Unit A Sec 5 T24S R31E
Bottom Hole - 20° FNL 440° FEL Unit A Sec 5 T24S R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

OXY USA Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval of a non-standard location on the Sunrise MDP1 8-5 Federal Com 176H
well, APT Number-30-015-45153, Property Code 318942. The 176H well is proposed to be completed in the Purple Sage Wolfcamp
pool, Pool Code 98220, which has special pool rules specifying the completed interval must be located 330 feet from the exterior
boundary of the applicable spacing unit. The proposed completed interval is projected as follows:

Surface — 592° FNL 1299° FEL Unit A Sec 17 T24S R31E
First Take Point — 100° FSL 440’ FEL Unit P Sec 8 T24S R31E
Last Take Point — 100° FSL 440’ FEL Unit A Sec 5 T24S R31E
Bottom Hole — 20° FNL 440" FEL Unit A Sec 5 T24S R29E

There is an existing adjoining horizontal spacing unit in Purple Sage Wolfcamp in which OXY USA Inc is the operator to which this
unorthodox location encroaches located in T24S R31E, Section 17 — Units B, A, G, H, ], I, O and P.

There are no existing spacing units in Purple Sage Wolfcamp in T23S R31E Section 32 — Units J, I, O and P.
Approval of the unorthodox completed interval will allow for efficient spacing of horizontal wells and thereby prevent waste.

To support this request, the following information has been submitted for your review:

1. Application for Permit to Drill.

2. C-102 Plat for the proposed well and additional plats with offsetting well and affected spacing units.

3. List of affected offset parties in each adjoining spacing unit in the same pool or formation located closer to the unorthodox well
location than the minimum distance prescribed by applicable rule or order, copies of the signed certified return receipts will be
furnished upon request.

4. Proposed Directional Survey

5. Statement from Oxy Production Engineer

If you need any additional information, please call me at 713-350-4997.
Sincerely,

_SWLL/ C l«a;pmmq

Sarah Chapman
Regulatory Specialist

Attachments
CC: NMOCD-Artesia, BLM-Carlsbad, Service List



FORM APPROVED

R it OMB No. 10040137
(Mach2012) Expires Ociober 31, 2014
UNITED STATES :
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR JMNL&;'ZS?;&;M
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
6, If Indian, Allot Tribe N:
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER e, Aolee o Trhe Tame

la. Typeofwork DR]LL DR.EENTER 7 If Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No.

. Type of Well: 01'1 Well DGas Well I:lOtiler

Single Zone D Multiple Zone

8. Lease Name and Well No.
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL 176H

2. Name of Operator
OXY USA INCORPORATED

9. APT Well No.

. Address
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110 Houston TX 770

3b. Phone No. (include area code)
(713)366-5716

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP / WOLFCA

4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requivements.*)
Atsurface NENE /592 FNL /1299 FEL / LAT 32.2229705 / LONG -103.795503 1

At proposed prod. zone LOT 1/ 180 FNL / 440 FEL / LAT 32.2531649 / LONG -103.7926978

11. Sec., T. R. M. or Blk.and Survey or Area

SEC 17 /T24S / R31E / NMP

14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office*
8 miles

13. State
NM

12. County or Parish
EDDY

15. Distance from proposed*
location to nearest

roperty or lease line, ft.

FAlso tonearest drig. unit line, if any)

50 feet

16. No. of acres in lease

640 320

17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well

18. Distance from proposed location*
to nearest well, dnlling, completed, 35 feet
applied for, on this lease, ft.

19. Proposed Depth
11683 feet / 21897 feet

20. BLM/BIA Bond No. on file

FED: ESB000226

21, Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.)
3548 feet

22 Approximate date work will start*
10/20/2019

23, Estimated duration
25 days

24, Attachments

The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Qil and Gas Order No.1, must be attached to this form:

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor.
2. A Drilling Plan.

3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands,

SUPO must be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office).

4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see

Item 20 above).

the 5. Operator certification

6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the
BLM.

25. Signature Name (Printed/Typed) Date
(Electronic Submission) David Stewart / Ph: (713)366-5716 03/22/2018
Title
Sr. Regulatory Advisor

Approved by (Signature) Name (Printed/Typed) Date
(Electronic Submission) Cody Layton / Ph: (575)234-5959 06/22/2018

Title Office

Supervisor Multiple Resources CARLSBAD

Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subjectleasewhich would entitle the applicant to

conduct operations thereon.
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Tifle 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make ita crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Continued on page 2)

*(Instructions on page 2)



INSTRUCTIONS

GENERAL: This form is designed for submitting proposals to perform certain well operations, as indicated on Federal and Indian
lands and leases for action by appropriate Federal agencies, pursuant to applicable Federal laws and regulations. Any necessary
special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be submitted, particularly with regard to local,
area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from local Federal
offices.

ITEM 1: If the proposal is to redrill to the same reservoir at a different subsurface location or to a new reservoir, use this form
with appropriate notations. Consult applicable Federal regulations concerning subsequent work proposals or reports on the well.

ITEM 4; Locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local
Federal offices for specific instructions.

ITEM 14: Needed only when location of well cannot readily be found by road from the land or lease description. A plat, or plats,
separate or on the reverse side, showing the roads to, and the surveyed location of, the well, and any other required information,
should be furnished when required by Federal agency offices.

FTEMS 15 AND 18: If well is to be, or has been directionally drilled, give distances for subsurface location of hole in any present
or objective productive zone.

ITEM 22: Consult applicable Federal regulations, or appropriate officials, concerning approval of the proposal before operations
are started.

NOTICES

The Privacy Act of 1974 and regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection

with information required by this application.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 181 et seq., 25 U.S.C. 396; 43 CFR 3160

PRINCIPAL PURPOSES: The information will be used to: (1) process and evaluate your application for a permit to drill a new

oil, gas, or service well or to reenter a plugged and abandoned well; and (2) document, for administrative use, information for

the management, disposal and use of National Resource Lands and resources including (a) analyzing your proposal to discover
and extract the Federal or Indian resources encountered; (b) reviewing procedures and equipment and the projected impact on the land
involved; and (c) evaluating the effects of the proposed operation on the surface and subsurface water and other environmental impacts.
ROUTINE USE: Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to appropriate Federal, State, and local or
foreign agencies, when relevant to civil, criminal or regulatory investigations or prosecution, in connection with congressional
ingquiries and for regulatory responsibilities.

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Filing of this application and disclosure of the information is mandatory only

if you elect to initiate a drilling or reentry operation on an oil and gas lease.

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that:

The BLM collects this information to allow evaluation of the technical, safety, and environmental factors involved with drilling
for oil and/or gas on Federal and Indian oil and gas leases. This information will be used to analyze and approve applications.
Response to this request is mandatory only if the operator elects to initiate drilling or reentry operations on an oil and gas lease.
The BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored
information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Pubiic reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 hours per response, including
the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments
regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management
(1004-0137), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (W0-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Mail Stop 401 LS, Washington,
D.C. 20240,

{Continued on page 3) {Form 3160-3, page 2)

Approval Date: 06/22/2018



Additional Operator Remarks
Location of Well
1. SHL: NENE/ 592 FNL / 1299 FEL / TWSP: 248 / RANGE: 31E / SECTION: 17/ LAT: 32.2229705 / LONG: -103.7955031 ( TVD: ¢ feet, MD: 0 feet )
PPP: SESE/ 2 FSL /431 FEL / TWSP; 24S / RANGE: 31E/ SECTION: 5/ LAT: 32239108 / LONG: -103.792712 ( TVD: 11700 feet, MD: 16782 feet )
PPP: SESE / 340 FSL / 440 FEL / TWSP: 24S / RANGE: 31E/ SECTION: 8 / LAT: 32.2255354 / LONG: -103.792726 { TVD: 11710 feet, MD: 12129 feet }
BHL: LOT 1/ 180 ENL / 440 FEL / TWSP: 245 / RANGE: 31E / SECTION: 5/ LAT: 32.2531649 / LONG: -103.7926978 ( TVD: 11683 feet, MD: 21897 fect )

BIL.M Point of Contact
Name: Katrina Ponder
Title: Geologist
Phone: 5752345969
Email: kponder@blm.gov

(Form 3160-3, page 3)
Approval Date: 06/22/2018 ‘



Review and Appeal Rights
A person contesting a decision shall request a State Director review. This request must be filed within 20 working days of receipt of the
Notice with the appropriate State Director (see 43 CFR 3165.3). The State Director review decision may be appealed to the Interior
Board of Land Appeals, 801 North Quincy Street, Suite 300, Arlington, VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165.4). Contact the above listed

Bureau of Land Management office for further information.

(Form 3160-3, page 4)
Approval Date: 06/22/2018



OXY USA INC.

SUNRISE MDP1 "8-5" FEDERAL COM #176H
SECTIONS 32 & 33, T23S, RS3IE,
SECTIONS 4, 5, 8, 9, 16 & 17, T24S, R31E
N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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Destrict]

1625 K. Fresed Dr., Hobbn, KM 85340

Piooc: ($75) IRF-6161 Fax. (579 3930720
et 1]

Ei1 K Frs St Armeis, NM 85210
FPhooe. (575 IRE-1 285 Pux. {575) 745720

1000 Rio Brame Road, Azzee, KA §7410
Phooe: ($05) 134-61 78 Fax: (SN 1345170
et iV

TI20 5 5t Frescis Dr, Seete Fe, NM 87504
Plone (525) 47563462 Fox: (S25) 4763487

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriste

District Office

{1 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Rall 1583
SR RE

LAT.. N 32.2229705
LONG.: W 1037853031

il

AP Nutmber Pool Code Pool Name
30-005- Y45(53 A9 220 Parple Sece Wollened
Property Code Propery Name Wel] Number
215942 SUNRISE MDP! "8-5" FEDERAL COM 176H
OGRID No, Operator Name Elevzion
Lo la 5ty OXY USA INC. 3547.8'
Surface Location
UL or foi no. [Secti Township Range Lot ida| Feet from the | North/South hine| Feet from the Eest/West line County
A 17 | 24 SOUTH 31 EAST, NMPM 582° NORTH 1299° EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or Jot na. [Sectiag) Township Range Lot lda} Feet from the | North/South live| Fest from the Egst/West line County
A Y 5 | 24 SOUTH 31 EAST, NMPK 180’ NORTH 440’ EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
Ble) 4
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or 8 non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
180"
I ] gls § panasdy o ] ] OFERATOR CERTIFICATION
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intent ZI As Drilled I:]

APl #

Y- 015 -451573

Operator Name:

Property Name:

D*W} A |ne.

Sunrise WMV -5 Leded] Lo

Well Number

w1%s1

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County

! U< | 316 70 5otk |4do | pacr | EsDY

Latitude Longitude NAD

472-71%¢2 -103. M 27)24,9 NANSE
First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County

Y | € 1S [3E 1°0 | sovik |4go  EasT | ENDY

Latitude Longitude NAD

1% 1,25 354 -103. M2 12wo NAD §3
Last Take Point (LTP)

UA Section | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S | Feet From E/W | County

2 1 | 3le loo | NovW | 440 | mer
Latitude Longitude NAD
X1,. 252 126) | =134 A 4>

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

[ ]

[ ]

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.

APl #

Operator Name:

Property Name:

Well Number

KZ 06/29/2018



Application Non-Standard Location - Service List
OXY USA Inc.
Sunrise MDP1 8-5 Federal Com 176H

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
811 8. First St. 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, NM 87505

7018 1830 0000 8832 5307 Email to Leonard Lowe

Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad
620 E. Green Street

Carlshad, NM 88220-6262

7018 1830 0000 8832 5345

T23S-R31E
No Existing Spacing Unit: Section 32 - Unit J, |, O and P
OXY USA Inc. is 100% Working Interest

OXY USA Inc
5 Greenway Plaza, Ste 110
Houston, TX 77046

T243-R31E
Exisitng Spacing Unit: Section 17 - Units B, A, G, H, J, 1, 0 and P
OXY USA Inc. is 100% Working Interest

OXY USA Inc
5 Greenway Plaza, Ste 110
Houston, TX 77046

Copies of this application were mailed to the following individuals, companies and organizations

on or before January 14, 20189.

Sonsho CW:W

Sarah Chapman
OXY USA Inc.

New Mexico State Land Ctfice
P. O.Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504

7018 1830 0000 8832 5437



Project:PRD NM DIRECTIONAL PLANS (NAD 1983)
Site: SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM

SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H

Well:

WELL DETAILS: SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H

(=) 44 S ) Ground Level: 3547.80
;E:':_' l::”mmng an +N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude
B8 WBOO 0.00 0.00 445266.75 70765479 32°13'22.693848N  103°47'43.811159 W
DATUM @ 3574.30ft
] 13500 - = e R R —
] 3 SUNRISE_176H_BHL G Azimuths to Grid North
215 ;///@ ] S T True North: -0.29°
R ] | % Magnetic North: 6.61°
3] N | |
E 10125 SRR EESS REE Magnetic Field| |
] \@ T ] | Strength: 48057.9snT
5700 ’ 2 1 i Dip Angle: 59.97°
4 I = 5 | Date: 2/26/2018
. | e ] I Model: HDGM
] : 8750? | %, E -
£ ] DROP BACK TC VERTICAL DLS 2.00) £ ] 1 )
g 7125 i S 7 z 15
[a} ] | Z b Sliw
w ] X 7 312
£ E % 3375— ' ' 1R + |
g ] : (7] 7
e | : | [uows pon
= g . ]
E | // BUILD CURVE 10 DEG/ 100 0—:|— BbEmE] e e e
] | 1 |
sors . I /’ ; SUNRISE_176H_KOP
7 . y [GUNRIGE_176HKOP | .i‘n.\....i.‘.\.ﬁ.\\._.\.‘.|.u‘......\..\..‘..\.\.\.::[J
- | / e ~ -3750 1875 0 1875 3750 5625 7501
j LANDING POINT West(-)/East(+) (2500 ft/in)
11400_: o i PROJECT DETAILS:NM DIRECTIONAL PLANS (NAD 1983)
E - } Geodetic System:  US State Plane 1983
3 3 BN ol Datum: North American Datum 1983
. ‘ | SUNRISE_176H_BHL | Ellipsoid: GRS 1980
i | | 2 TR e el Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone
‘ T ‘ TTT 1171 T TTTTTTTTT I TI 1T 1T 11T TTTTTTTTT I TTTT T TTIT I T TTT 1171 LI I O " TTTTT T 1171 I T
0 1313 2625 3038 5250 6563 7875 9188 10500 11813 Syzpim Dallm: Meakseadevel
Vertical Section at 4.23°
SECTION DETAILS
Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target Annotation
1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 4550.00 0.00 0.00 4550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 STEP OUT DLS 2.00
3 5049.83 10.00 52.88 5047.29 26.25 34.68 2.00 52.88 28.73 HOLD 10 DEG TANGENT
410728.49 10.00 52.88 10639.75 621.17 820.66 0.00 0.00 679.97 DROP BACK TO VERTICAL DLS 2.00
511228.32 0.00 359.76 11137.04 647.42 855.34 2.00 180.00 708.71 BUILD CURVE 10 DEG / 100
612129.32 90.10 359.76 11710.00 1221.37 852.95 10.00 -0.24 1280.92 LANDING POINT
7 21897.47 90.22 359.76 11683.00 10989.40 812.27 0.00 0.0011019.38 TD at 21897.47




OXY

PRD NM DIRECTIONAL PLANS (NAD 1983)
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H

WBoo0

Plan: Permitting Plan

Standard Planning Report

26 February, 2018




Oxy
Planning Report

HopsPP ' Well SUNRISE MDP1 8.5 FEDERAL COM 176H -

OXY

PRD NM DIRECTIONAL PLANS (NAD 1983)
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H
WEGO

Permiting Plan

' DATUM @ 3574.30ft
. DATUM @ 3574.301t
Grid

- Minimum Curvaiure

Map System: US State Plane 1983 System Daturmn: Mean Sea Leve!

Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983
Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone Using geodetic scale factor

_SUNRISEMDP18-5 FEDERALCOM

Site Position: Northing: 445,650.91 usit  Latitude: 32°13' 26.615492 N

-From: Map Easting: 705,211.43 usft  Longitude: 103° 48' 12.232516 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00f Slot Radius: 13.200in  Grid Convergence: 0.28°

Well SUNRISEMDP18-SFEDERALCOMA7BH
Weil Position +N/-S -384.18 ft Northing: 445 266,75 usft Latitude: 32°13'22.693848 N

+El-W 2,443.51 ft Easting: 707,654.79 usft Longitude: 103° 47' 43.811160 W
Position Uncertainty 0.00 1t Wellhead Elevation: 0.001 Ground Level: 3,547.80 ft

2/26/2018

Audif Notes:
i Version: o: PROTOTYPE Tie On Depth: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
4,550.00 0.00 0.00 4,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,049.83 10.00 52.88 5,047.29 26.25 34.68 2.00 2,00 0.00 §2.88
10,728.48 10.00 52.88 10,639.75 621.17 820.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,228.32 0.00 350.76  11,137.04 647.42 855.34 2.00 -2.00 0.00 180.00 SUNRISE_176H_K
12,129.32 90.10 358.76  11,710.00 1.221.37 852.95 10.00 10.00 0.00 -0.24
21,897.47 90.22 369.76  11,683.00 10,989.40 812.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SUNRISE_176H_B

2/26/2018  9:49:39AM Page 2 COMPASE 5000.1 Build 74




Oxy
Planning Report

- Well SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H *

OXY
PRD NM DIRECTIONAL PLANS (NAD 1983)
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM :North Reference:
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H
WB00

Permitting Plan

- DATUM @ 3574.30f
DATUM @ 3574.30ft
Grid

" Minimum Curvature

0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 400,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 600,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 900,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,000.00 0.00 0.00  1,000.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,100.00 0.00 0.00  1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,200.00 0.00 000  1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,300.00 0.00 000  1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,400.00 0.00 0.00  1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,500,00 0.00 0.00  1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,600,00 0.00 0.00  1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,700.00 0.00 000  1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,800.00 0.00 000  1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,900.00 0.00 000  1,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,000,00 0.00 000  2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,100,00 0.00 000 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,200,00 0.00 000 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,300,00 0.00 000  2,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
: 2,400,00 0.00 0.00 240000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
2,500.00 0.00 000  2500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
i 2,600.00 0.00 000  2600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,700.00 0.00 000  2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
2,800.00 0.00 000 280000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,900.00 0.00 000  2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3.000.00 0.00 000  3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,100.00 0.00 0.00  3,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,200.00 0.00 000  3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,300.00 0.00 000  3,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,400.00 0.00 0.00  3,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,500.00 0.00 000  3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,600.00 0.00 0.00  3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,700.00 0.00 000  3,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,800.00 0.00 000  3,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,900.00 0.00 000  3,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,000.00 0.00 000  4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,100.00 0.00 000  4,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,200.00 0.00 0.00  4,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,300.00 0.00 0.00  4,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00
4,400.00 0.00 0.00  4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,500.00 0.00 0.00  4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,550.00 0.00 000  4,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,600.00 1.00 5288 4,600.00 0.26 0.35 0.29 2.00 2.00 0.00
4,700.00 3.00 5288  4,699.93 2.37 313 2.59 2.00 2.00 0.00
4,800,00 5.00 5288  4,799.68 6.58 8.69 7.20 2.00 2.00 0.00
4,900.00 7.00 5288  4,899.13 12.89 17.03 14.11 2,00 2.00 0.00
5,000.00 9.00 52.88  4,998.15 21.29 28.12 23.30 2.00 2.00 0.00
5.049.83 10.00 52.88  5047.29 2625 3468 28.73 2.00 2.00 0.00
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Oxy
Planning Report

Well SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H -

- OXY DATUM @ 3574.30f
. PRD NM DIRECTIONAL PLANS (NAD 1983) DATUM @ 3574.30ft
| SUNRISE MDP+% 8-5 FEDERAL COM © Grid

' SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H Minimum Curvature
- WBOO

Permitting Plan

5,100.00 10.00 52.88 5,096.71 31.51 41.62 34.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,200.00 10.00 52.88 5,195.19 41.98 55.46 45,96 0.00 Q.00 0.00

: 5,300.00 10.00 52.88 5,293.67 52.46 69.31 57.42 0.00 0.00 0.00
: 5,400,00 10.00 52.88 5,392.15 62.93 83.15 68.89 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,600.00 10.00 52.88 5,480.63 73.41 96.99 80.36 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,600.00 10.00 52.88 5,689.12 83.89 110.83 91.83 G.0¢ 0.00 0.00

5,700.00 10.00 52.88 5,687.60 24.36 124.67 103.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,800.00 10.00 52.88 5,786.08 104.84 138.51 114.76 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,900.00 10.00 52.88 5,884.56 115.32 152.35 126.23 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,000.00 10.00 52.88 5,983.04 125.79 166.18 137.70 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,100,600 10.00 52.88 6,081.62 136.27 180.03 14917 0.00 0.0a 0.00

6,200.00 10.00 52.88 6,180.01 146.75 193.87 160.64 a.00 0.00 0.00

6,300.00 10.00 52.88 6,278.49 157.22 207.72 172,11 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,400.00 10.00 52.88 6,376.97 167.70 221.56 183.57 0.60 0.00 0.00

6,500.00 10.00 §2.88 6,475.45 178.18 23540 185,04 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,600.00 10.00 §2.88 6,573.93 188.65 249.24 206,51 0.00 0.00 0.00

§,700.00 10.00 52.88 6,672.42 199.13 263.08 217.98 0.00 0.00 0.00

i 6,800.00 10.00 52.88 6,770.90 209.60 276.92 22645 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,900.00 10.00 52.88 6,869.38 220.08 290.76 240.92 0.00 0.00 0.00
7.000.00 10.00 52.88 6,967.86 230.56 304.60 252,38 0.00 0.00 0.00
i 7.100.00 16.00 52.88 7.086.34 241.03 318.44 263.85 0.00 0.00 0.00
7.200.00 10.00 52.88 7.164.82 251.51 332.28 275.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

7.,300.00 i0.00 52.88 7.263.31 261.98 346.13 286,79 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,400.00 10.00 52.88 7.361.79 272486 350.97 208.26 0.00 0.060 0.00

7.500.00 10.00 52.88 7.460.27 282.94 373.81 309,72 0.00 0.00 0.00

7.600.00 10.00 52.88 7,558.75 293.42 387.65 321.19 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,700.00 10.00 52.88 7,657.23 303.89 401.49 332.66 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,800.00 10.00 52.88 7,7556.72 314.37 415.33 344,13 0.006 0.00 0.00

7,900.00 10.00 52,88 7,854.20 324.85 429.17 355.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,000.c0 10.00 52.88 7,952.68 335.32 443.01 367.07 0.00 0.00 0.00

§,160.00 10.00 52.88 8,051.16 345.80 456.85 378.53 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,200.00 10.00 52.88 8,149.64 356.28 470.69 3580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,300.00 10.00 52.88 8,248.12 366.75 484.54 401.47 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,400.00 10.00 52.88 8,346.61 377.23 498.38 412.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,500.00 10.00 52.88 B8,445.09 387.70 512.22 424.41 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,600.00 10.00 52.88 B8,543.57 398.18 526.06 435.87 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,700.00 10.00 52.88 8,642.05 408.66 §39.90 447.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,800.00 10.06 52.88 8,740.53 419,13 563.74 458.81 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,900.00 10.00 52.88 8,839.02 429.61 567.58 470.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,000.00 10.00 5288 8,937.50 440.09 581.42 481.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,100.00 10.0C¢ 52.88 9,035.98 450.56 595.26 493.22 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,200.00 10.00 52.88 9,134.46 461.04 609.11 504.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,300.0C 10.00 5288 9,232.94 471.52 622.95 516.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,400.00 10.00 52,88 9,331.43 481,99 636.79 527.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,500.00 10.00 52.88 9,429,861 492.47 650.63 539.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,600.00 10,00 52.88 9,528.39 502.85 664.47 550.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,700.00 10.00 52.88 9,626.87 §13.42 678.31 562.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,800.00 10.00 52.88 9,725.35 5§23.90 882.15 573.49 0.60 0.00 0.00

9,900.00 10.00 52.88 9,823.83 534.37 705.99 584.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

10,000.00 10.00 52.88 9,922.32 544.85 719.83 596,43 0.00 0.00 0.00

10,100.00 10.00 52.88 10,020.80 555.33 733.67 607.90 0.60 0.00 0.00

10,200.00 10.00 52.88 10,119.28 565.80 747.52 619.37 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,300.00 10.00 52.88 10,217.76 576.28 761.36 630.83 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Oxy
Planning Report

HOPSPP

 Well SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H

OXY
PRD NM DIRECTIONAL PLANS (NAD 1983)
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H
WB0O
Permitting Pan

- DATUM (@ 3574.30ft
- DATUM @ 3574.30ft
. Grid

. Minimum Curvature

10,400.00 10,316.24 : .

10,500.00 10.00 5288  10,414.73 5§97.23 789.04 653.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,500.00 10.00 5288  10,513.21 607.71 802.88 665.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,700.00 10.00 5288  10,611.69 618.19 816.72 676.71 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,728.49 10.00 5288  10,639.75 621.17 820.66 679.97 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,800.00 8.57 5288  10,710.32 628.13 829.86 687.59 2,00 -2.60 0.00
10,800.00 6.57 5288  10,809.44 636.08 840.36 696.29 2.00 2.00 0.00
11,600.00 4.57 5288  10,908.97 64193 848.08 70270 2.00 2.00 0.00
11,100.00 2.57 §2.88  11,008.77 645.69 853.05 706.81 2.00 2.00 0.00
11,200.00 0.57 5288  11,108.72 647.34 855.23 708.62 2,00 2.00 0.00
11,228.32 0.00 38976 11,137.04 647.42 855.34 708.71 2.00 -2.00 .00
11,300.00 7.17 359.76  11,208.54 651.90 855.32 713.17 10.00 10.00 .00
11,400.00 17.47 369.76  11,306.17 672.95 855.24 734.16 10.00 10.00 0.00
11,500.00 27.17 350.76  11,30B.68 71063 855.08 771.73 10.00 10.00 0.00
11,600.00 37.17 350.76  11,483.20 76381 854.86 824.74 10.00 10.00 (.00
11,700.60 47.17 35976  11,557.22 830.85 854.58 891.59 10.00 10.00 .00
11,800.00 57.17 35976  11,618.48 209.73 854.25 §70.23 10.00 10.00 0.00
11,900.00 8717 35376  11.665.11 998.05 853.88  1,058.28 10.00 10.00 0.00
12,000.00 7747 353,76  11,695.69  1,003.13 85349  1,153.07 10.00 10.00 0.00
12,100.00 8717 35876 1170830  1,192.07 853.07  1,251.71 10.00 10.00 0.00
12,129.32 8010 35376  11710.00 122137 85295  1,280.92 10.00 10.00 0.00
12,200.00 9010 35976 1170987  1,292.06 852.66  1,351.39 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,300.00 80.10 359.76 1170870  1,392.05 85224  1,451.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,400.00 90,10 35876  11,709.52 149205 851.82  1,550.79 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,500.00 80.10 359.76 1170934 1,692.05 85141  1,650.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,600.00 90.11 359.76  11,709.15  1,692.05 850.89  1,750.18 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,700.00 90.11 359.76  11,708.897  1,792.05 850.58  1,840.87 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,800.00 90.11 359.76  11,708.78  1,892.05 850.16  1,949.57 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,900.00 90.11 359.76  11,708.58  1,992.05 849.74  2,049.27 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,000.00 90.11 35976 1170840  2,092.05 84933 2,148.06 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,100.00 80.14 35976 11,708.20  2,192.05 84891 2,248.66 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,200.00 80.11 35976  11,708.01  2,292.05 84849  2,34B.35 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,300.00 80.11 35976  11,707.81  2,392.04 848.08  2,448.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,400.00 80.12 35976 11,707.61  2,492.04 847.66  2,547.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,500.00 80.12 35976  11,707.41  2,502.04 84724  2,647.44 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,600.00 90.12 35976  11,707.20  2,692.04 846,83  2.747.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,700.00 90.12 359.76  11,707.00  2,792.04 84641  2,846.84 0.60 0.00 0.00
13,800.00 90.12 350.76  11,70679  2,892.04 84599  2,946.53 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,900.00 90.12 35076  11,706.58 299204 84558  3,046.23 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,000.00 90,12 35976 11,706.37  3,002.04 845,16  3,145.92 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,100.00 90,12 359.76  11,706.15  3,192.04 84474  3,245.62 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,200.00 80.12 359.76  11,705.84  3,202.03 844,33  3,345.32 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,300.00 20.13 350.76  11,70572  3,392.03 84381  3,445.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,400.00 90.13 359,76  11,70550  3,492.03 84350  3,544.71 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,500.00 90.13 350.76  11,70527 350203 843.08  3,644.40 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,600.00 90.13 350.76  11,70505 360203 84266  3,744.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,700.00 90.13 350.76 1170482 379203 B42.25  3,843.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,800.00 90.13 350.76 11,7045  3,892.03 B41.83  3,843.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,900.00 90.13 35976  11,70436  3,992.03 B4141  4,043.18 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,000.00 90.13 35976  11,704.13  4,092.03 84100  4,142.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,100.00 90.14 35976  11,703.89  4,182.02 84058  4,242.58 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,200.00 90.14 369.76  11,703.65  4,282.02 84016  4,342.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

_15,300.00 90.14 359.76  11,70342 430202 83075 444197  0.00  0.00 0.00
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Planning Report

HoPSPP o . Weli SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H |

OXY
PRD NM DIRECTIONAEL PLANS (NAD 1983)
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H
WBO00

Permitting Plan _

DATUM @ 3574.30ft
! DATUM @ 3574.30ft
. Grid

. Minimur Curvature

15,400.00 90.14 359.76 11,703.17 4,492.02 £838.33 4,541.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,500.00 90.14 369.76 11,702.93 4,592.02 £838.91 4,641.37 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,600.00 90.14 359.76 11,702.68 4,692.02 838.50 4,741.06 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,700.00 90.14 359.76 11,702.44 4,792.02 §38.08 4,840.76 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,800.00 90.14 359.76 11,702.18 4,892.02 837.66 4,940.45 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,800.00 90.15 359.76 11,701.83 4,892.02 837.25 5,040.15 0.00 0.60 0.00
*16,000.00 90.16 359.76 11,701.68 5,002.01 836.83 5,135.85 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,100.00 90.15 359.76 11,701.42 5,192.01 836.41 5,238.54 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,200.00 90.15 358.76 11,701.16 5,202.01 836.00 5,338.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,300.00 90.15 359.76 11,700.80 5,382.01 835.58 5,438.93 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,400.00 90.15 358.76 11,700.64 5,492,01 835.17 5,538.63 0.00 0.00 0.00
: 16,500.00 90.15 359.76 11,700.28 5,502.01 834.75 5,638.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
! 16,600.00 80.15 359.76 11,700.114 5,682.01 834.33 5,738.02 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,700.00 80.15 359.76 11,699.84 5,792.01 833.92 5,837.72 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,800.00 90.16 359.76 11,698.57 5,882.00 833.50 5,937.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
: 16,900.00 90.16 359.76 11,698.30 5,992.00 833.08 6,037.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,000.00 90.16 359.76 11,699.02 §,092.00 832.67 6,136.81 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,100.00 90.16 358.76 11,698.75 6,192.60 832.256 6,236.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,200.00 90.16 359.76 11,698.47 6,282.00 831.83 6,336.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,300.00 90.186 369.76 11,698.19 6,392,00 §31.42 6,435.89 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,400.00 80.18 369.76 11,697.90 6,492.00 831.00 6,535.59 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,500.00 90.16 369.76 11,667.62 6,592,00 830.58 6,635.29 0.00 0.00 6.00
17,600.00 90.17 369.76 11,667.33 6,691.89 830.17 6,734.98 0.00 0.006 6.00
17,700.00 80.17 359.76 11,697.04 6,791.99 829.75 6,834.68 0.00 0.00 0.00
17.800.00 90.17 359.76 11,696.75 6,881,089 §29.33 6,934.37 0.00 0.00 0.00
17.900.00 90.17 359.76 11,696.45 6,991.99 828.92 7,034.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
18,000.00 90.17 359.76 11,696.16 7.091.99 §28.50 7.133.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
18,100.00 90.17 359.76 11,695.86 7,191.99 828.09 7,233.46 0.00 6.00 0.00
18,200.00 90,17 359.76 11,695.56 7,291.99 827.67 7.333.16 0.00 0.00 (.00
18,300.00 90.17 359.76 11,6956.26 7.391.99 827.25 743285 0.00 0.00 .00
18,400.00 80.17 350.76 11,694.95 7,491.98 826.84 7,532.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
18,500.00 90.18 350.76 11,694.65 7.591.98 826.42 7,632.25 0.00 0.00 0.00
18,600.00 90.18 360.76 11,694.34 7,691.98 826.00 7.731.94 0.00 0.00 0.00
18,70¢0.00 80.18 350.76 11,694.03 7.791.88 825.59 7,831.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
18,800.00 80.18 350.76 11,693.72 7.891.98 82517 7.931.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
18,800.00 90.18 358.76 11,693.40 7.991.98 824.75 8,031.03 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,000.00 90.18 359.76 11,693.08 8,091.98 824.34 8,130.73 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,100.00 90.18 359.76 11,692.76 8,191.97 823.92 8,230.42 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,200.00 9018 358.76 11,692.44 8,291.97 823.50 8,330.12 0.00 0.00 0.00
18,300.00 90,19 359.76 11,692.12 8,391.97 823.09 8,420.81 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,400.00 90,19 359.76 11,691.80 8,491.97 822.67 8,520.51 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,500.00 90.18 359.76 11,691.47 8,5691.97 822.25 8,620.21 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,600.00 90.18 359.76 11,691.14 8,691.97 821.84 8,728.90 0.60 0.00 0.00
19,700.00 90.18 369.76 11,690.81 8,791.87 821.42 8,828.60 0.60 0.00 0.00
19.,800.00 90.18 359.76 11.690.47 8,891.96 821,01 8,928.29 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,800.00 90.18 359.76 11,690.14 8,991.96 820.58 9,027.99 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,000.00 90.18 369.76 11,688.80 9,091.86 820.17 9,127.68 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,100.00 90.20 359.76 11,689.46 9,191.86 818.76 9,227.38 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,200.00 90.20 359.76 11,688.12 9,201.96 819.34 9,327.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,300.00 90.20 359.76 11,688.78 9,391.96 818.92 9,426.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,400.00 90.20 359.76 11,688.43 9,491.96 818.51 9,526.47 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,500.00 90.20 350.76 11,688.08 9,591.85 818.09 9,626.16 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,600.00 90.20 350.76 11,687.73 9,621.95 817.67 9,725.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Oxy
Planning Report

 Well SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H -

oxy
PRD NM DIRECTIONAL PLANS (NAD 1983)
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM
SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FEDERAL COM 176H
WB00
PermitingPlan ..

. DATUM @ 3574.30ft
DATUM @ 3574.30ft
. Grid

- Minimum Curvature

20,700.00 . 90,20 359.76 11,687.38 9,791.95 © B17.26 9,825.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

20,800.00 90.20 359.76 11,687.03 9,891.95 816.84 9,925.25 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,900.00 90.20 359,76 11,686.67 9,991.95 81642 1002495 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,000.00 90.21 359,76 11,686.31 10,091.95 816.01  10,124.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 21,100.00 90.21 360,76 11,685.85  10,191.95 81559 10,224.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,200.00 90.21 350.76 11,688.58  10,291.94 81517  10,324.03 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,300.00 90,21 350.78 11.685.22  10,391.94 814.76  10,423.73 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,400.00 90.21 359,76 11,684.86  10,491.94 814.34  10,523.42 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,500.00 90.21 380.76 11,684.49  10,591.94 813.93 10,623.12 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,600.00 80.21 359.76 11,684.12  10,681.94 81351 i0,722.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,700.00 90.21 369.76 11,683.74  10,791.94 813.09 10.822.51 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,800.00 90.22 359.76 14,683.37  10,891.83 812,68 10,922.21 0.00 0.00 0.00

21,897.47 90:22 359.76 11,683.00  10,989.40 812.27 11,019.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

- SUNRISE_176H_KOP 0.00 0.00 11,137.04 647.42 855.34 445914.13 708,610.08 32° 13' 29.057604 N 103° 47' 33.816732
: - plan hits target center
- Point
SUNRISE_176H_BHL 0.00 0.00 11,683.00 10,989.40 812.27 456,255.48 708,467.01 32° 15' 11.393609 N 103° 47 33.712128
- plan hits tasget center
- Point

4,550.00 4,550.00 0.00 STEP OUT DLS 2.00

5,049.83 5,047.29 26.25 HOLD 10 DEG TANGENT
10,728.48 10,639.75 621.17 DROP BACK TO VERTICAL DLS 2.00
11,228.32 11,137.04 647.42 BUILD CURVE 10 DEG f 100
12,129.32 11,710.00 1.221.37 852.85  LANDING POINT
21,897.47 11,683.00 10,889.40 81227  TDat 21897.47
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A Occidental Oil and Gas Corporation
ATTN: Amjad Abdelrahman

OXY 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
V Houston, TX 77046
713-366-5198

amjad_abdelrahman@oxy.com

January 10, 2019

Mr. Leonard Lowe

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Application for Nonstandard Location—Engineering Justification
0XY USA Inc.
Sunrise MDPI 8-5 Federal Com 176H
T24S R31E, Section 17 — Units B, A, G, H, J, I, O and P, Eddy County
T23S R31E Section 32 — Units J, I, O and P, Eddy County

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Oxy USA Inc. respectfully seeks approval for a non-standard location, decreasing the first and last take point for
Sunrise MDP1 8-5 Federal Com 176H in the Wolfcamp formation of the Purple Sage Pool from 330 feet to 100 feet.
It is Oxy’s responsibility as a prudent operator to maximize lateral length and minimize reserves left in the ground.
Decreasing the first and last take point will increase this wells effective lateral length by 460 feet, and increase the
estimated ultimate recovery of the well by approximately 5%. Any increase in first and last take point would result
in untapped reserves left in the reservoir, and waste of a resource that would not be developed otherwise.

Sincerely,

eaad

Amjad Abdelrahman, P.E.
Sr. Reservoir Engineer



E-mail attachment, 01/31/19

~=a  OXY USA INC. 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas
axy 77046

A subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corporation P.O. Box 4294' Houslon. Texas 77210-4294

January 31, 2019

Re: Sunrise MDP1 8-5 Federal Com #171H-176H

Section 32, T23S R31E, Eddy County
Section 17, T24S, R31E, Eddy County

To Whom It May Concern:

OXY USA INC,, is the sole Working Interest Owner of Section 32, T23S, R31E and Section 17,
T24S, R31E in Eddy County, New Mexico as to depths below the Bone Spring Formation. If
you have any questions please contact at the number listed below.

Best Regards,

OXY USA INC.

Matthew Cole
Land Negotiator
713-366-5928




Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Chapman, Sarah E <Sarah_Chapman@oxy.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 31, 2019 1:10 PM

To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Subject: [EXT] RE: Sunrise Wells No. 173H 172H 171H
Attachments: Sunrise Landman Letter.pdf

Leonard,

The new BHL for all 6 wells will be 20’ from the lease line.
Please find the attached letter from our land man.

Let me know if you have any more questions.
Thank you,

Sarah Chapman

Regulatory Specialist | Permian Resources — New Mexico
Office: (713) 350-4997 | 29.097 | Cell: (281) 642-5503
Email: Sarah _Chapman@oxy.com

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>
Sent: Thursday, January 31, 2019 1:37 PM

To: Chapman, Sarah E <Sarah_Chapman@oxy.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Sunrise Wells No. 173H 172H 171H

So what is it? 20 feet? or 120 feet?

I shall wait your letter and continue writing up these NSLs for Director review.

Leonard Lowe

Engineering Bureau

Oil Conservation Division

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Frances

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87004

Office: 505-476-3492

Cell: 505-930-6717

Fax: 505-476-3462

E-mail: leonard.lowe@state.nm.us

Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/

From: Chapman, Sarah E <Sarah Chapman@oxy.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 31, 2019 12:34 PM

To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>
Subject: [EXT] RE: Sunrise Wells No. 173H 172H 171H

| see what you are saying and | apologize for any confusion.
| will get the letter to you as soon as | receive from our land man.

1



Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Sent: Friday, February 1, 2019 2:14 PM

To: ‘Chapman, Sarah E'

Cc: Mike Bratcher (mike.bratcher@state.nm.us); Cordero, Gilbert, EMNRD; 'lisa@rwbyram.com’; Jones,

William V, EMNRD; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD; Murphy, Kathleen A, EMNRD; McMillan, Michael,
EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; ‘jglover@blm.gov'

Subject: APPROVED 6 NSLs_OXY USA INC._SUNRISE MDP1 8-5 FED COM WELLs No. (171-176)H_SEC 05 24S
31E
Importance: High

Ms. Sarah Chapman,

The following administrative orders have been issued and will soon be available on the Division’s web site:
http://ocdimage.emnrd.state.nm.us/Imaging/Default.aspx

OXY USA INC.
POOL: Purple Sage; Wolfcamp [# 98220]

NSL-7811
API #: 30-015-45153
WELL: Sunrise MDP1 8 5 Federal Com Well No. 171H

NSL-7812
API #: 30-015-44977
WELL: Sunrise MDP1 8 5 Federal Com Well No. 172H

NSL-7813
API #: 30-015-44931
WELL: Sunrise MDP1 8 5 Federal Com Well No. 173H

NSL-7814
API #: 30-015-45112
WELL: Sunrise MDP1 8 5 Federal Com Well No. 174H

NSL-7815
API #: 30-015-45152
WELL: Sunrise MDP1 8 5 Federal Com Well No. 175H

NSL-7816
API #: 30-015-45153
WELL: Sunrise MDP1 8 5 Federal Com Well No. 176H



Leonard Lowe

Engineering Bureau

QOil Conservation Division

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Frances

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87004

Office: 505-476-3492

Cell: 505-930-6717

Fax: 505-476-3462

E-mail: leonard.lowe@state.nm.us

Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/




